Share capital 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 2,000,815 1,045,062 773,416

5,398,343 5,126,697 5,032,751 4,761,105

Treasury shares – 271,646 – 271,646

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,398,343 5,032,751 5,032,751

NTA 4,084,735 3,813,089 4,728,178 4,456,532

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,901,562 10,150,421 9,878,775

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,260,411 4,747,430 4,475,784

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,829,952,067 2,829,952,067 2,829,952,067

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 134.74 167.08 157.48

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.55 1.88 1.83

EPS (cents) 11.54 11.54 – –

10

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at

31 December 2016

Share capital 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 1,961,228 1,045,062 733,830

5,398,343 5,087,110 5,032,751 4,721,519

Treasury shares – 311,232 – 311,232

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,398,343 5,032,751 5,032,751

NTA 4,084,735 3,773,502 4,728,178 4,416,946

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,861,976 10,150,421 9,839,189

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,220,825 4,747,430 4,436,198

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,730,108,467 2,829,952,067 2,730,108,467

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 138.22 167.08 161.79

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.54 1.88 1.82

EPS (cents) 11.54 11.54 – –

11

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at

31 December 2016

Share capital 3,087,894 2,816,248 3,087,894 2,816,248

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 2,272,461 1,045,062 1,045,062

5,398,343 5,126,697 5,032,751 4,761,105

Treasury shares – 271,646 – 271,646

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,398,343 5,032,751 5,032,751

NTA 4,084,735 3,813,089 4,728,178 4,456,532

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,901,562 10,150,421 9,878,775

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,260,411 4,747,430 4,475,784

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,730,108,467 2,829,952,067 2,730,108,467

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 139.67 167.08 163.24

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.55 1.88 1.83

EPS (cents) 11.54 11.54 – –

12

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at

31 December 2016

Share capital 3,087,894 2,776,662 3,087,894 2,776,662

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 2,272,461 1,045,062 1,045,062

5,398,343 5,087,110 5,032,751 4,721,519

Treasury shares – 311,232 – 311,232

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,398,343 5,032,751 5,032,751

NTA 4,084,735 3,773,502 4,728,178 4,416,946

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,861,976 10,150,421 9,839,189

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,220,825 4,747,430 4,436,198

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,730,108,467 2,829,952,067 2,730,108,467

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602 2,753,842,602

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 138.22 167.08 161.79

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.54 1.88 1.82

EPS (cents) 11.54 11.54 – –

13

(3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at

31 December 2016

Share capital 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 2,000,815 1,045,062 773,416

5,398,343 5,126,697 5,032,751 4,761,105

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,126,697 5,032,751 4,761,105

NTA 4,084,735 3,813,089 4,728,178 4,456,532

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,901,562 10,150,421 9,878,775

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,260,411 4,747,430 4,475,784

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 147.02 167.08 171.83

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.55 1.88 1.83

EPS (cents) 11.54 12.15 – –

14

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at

31 December 2016

Share capital 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894 3,087,894

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 1,961,228 1,045,062 733,830

5,398,343 5,087,110 5,032,751 4,721,519

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,087,110 5,032,751 4,721,519

NTA 4,084,735 3,773,502 4,728,178 4,416,946

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,861,976 10,150,421 9,839,189

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,220,825 4,747,430 4,436,198

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 145.49 167.08 170.30

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.54 1.88 1.82

EPS (cents) 11.54 12.15 – –

15

(4) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at

31 December 2016

Share capital 3,087,894 2,816,248 3,087,894 2,816,248

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 2,272,461 1,045,062 1,045,062

5,398,343 5,126,697 5,032,751 4,761,105

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,126,697 5,032,751 4,761,105

NTA 4,084,735 3,813,089 4,728,178 4,456,532

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,901,562 10,150,421 9,878,775

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,260,411 4,747,430 4,475,784

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 147.02 167.08 171.83

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.55 1.88 1.83

EPS (cents) 11.54 12.15 – –

16

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at

31 December 2016

Share capital 3,087,894 2,776,662 3,087,894 2,776,662

Existing treasury

shares (190,465) (190,465) (190,465) (190,465)

Capital securities 930,416 930,416 930,416 930,416

Capital and other

reserves (701,963) (701,963) 159,844 159,844

Retained earnings 2,272,461 2,272,461 1,045,062 1,045,062

5,398,343 5,087,110 5,032,751 4,721,519

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 5,398,343 5,087,110 5,032,751 4,721,519

NTA 4,084,735 3,773,502 4,728,178 4,416,946

Minority interests 235,961 235,961 – –

Current assets 15,173,208 14,861,976 10,150,421 9,839,189

Current liabilities 9,641,151 9,641,151 5,402,991 5,402,991

Working capital 5,532,057 5,220,825 4,747,430 4,436,198

Number of issued

Shares 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044 2,829,952,067 2,593,603,044

Weighted average

number of Shares 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472 2,753,842,602 2,616,150,472

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (S$) 144.34 145.49 167.08 170.30

Current ratio (times) 1.57 1.54 1.88 1.82

EPS (cents) 11.54 12.15 – –

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for

illustrative purposes and based on the abovementioned assumptions. Although

the Share Buyback Mandate, if renewed, would authorise the Company to

purchase or acquire up to 5% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding

treasury shares), the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be

able to purchase or acquire the entire 5% of the total number of its issued